Stockton Honors Lloyd D. Levenson on LIGHT's 10th Anniversary

For immediate release: with photo March 15, 2022

Atlantic City, N.J. - The Lloyd D. Levenson Institute of Hospitality, Gaming and Tourism (LIGHT) belatedly celebrated its 10th anniversary March 9 and recognized its namesake's significant contributions to Stockton University and the community.

Lloyd D. Levenson was honored for his efforts to develop the institute in 2010 and his ongoing support for its work and Stockton.

"Lloyd and (his wife) Liane have remained dedicated to LIGHT's success," Stockton

For more information on the Lloyd D. Levenson Institute of Hospitality, Gaming and Tourism, visit <u>https://stockton.edu/light</u>.

PHOTO: From left: Stockton President Harvey Kesselman, Liane and Lloyd D. Levenson, LIGHT Faculty Director Jane Bokunewicz, and LIGHT Advisory Board Chair and Resorts Casino Hotel President & CEO Mark Giannantonio. (Photo by Eliza Hunt/Stockton University)

#

Contact: Diane D'Amico Director of News and Media Relations Galloway, N.J. 08205 <u>Diane.DAmico@stockton.edu</u> 609-652-4593 609-412-8069 stockton.edu/media

Stockton University

Stockton University, which is celebrating its 50th year of teaching in 2021-22, is <u>ranked</u> among the top public universities in the Northeast. Our almost 10,000 students can choose to live and learn on the 1600-acre wooded main campus in the Pinelands National Reserve in South Jersey and at our coastal residential campus just steps from the beach and Boardwalk in Att151.1 (N)-2.9Spou93.1 (v)T [(s4-12. e 1)-